Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.06.10) 1
Monitoring Relays
3-Phase Active power
Types DWB02, PWB02
• TRMS active power relays for three phase
balanced applications
• Measuring if active power is within set limits
• Measure their own power supply

Hysteresis ~ 2% of set value - fixed
DWB02 PWB02
Ordering key
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power Supply
Range
DWB 02 C M48 10A
Type Selection
Mounting Output Supply: Supply: Supply: Supply:
208 to 240 VAC 380 to 415 VAC 380 to 480 VAC 600 to 690 VAC
DIN-rail SPDT DWB 02 C M23 10A DWB 02 C M48 10A DWB02 C M69 10A
Plug-in SPDT PWB 02 C M23 10A PWB 02 C M48 10A
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.06.10)
DWB02, PWB02
Supply Specifications
General Specifications
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
Through terminals:
DWB02: L1, L2, L3
PWB02: 5, 6, 7
M23 177 to 276 VAC 45 to 65 Hz
DWB02CM48 323 to 552 VAC 45 to 65 Hz
PWB02CM48 323 to 477 VAC 45 to 65 Hz
DWB02CM69 510 to 793 VAC 45 to 65 Hz
Dielectric voltage supply to output 4 kV
Rated operational power
M23 9 VA @ 230 V, 50 Hz
M48 13 VA @ 400 V, 50 Hz
M69 21 VA @ 600 V, 50 Hz
Supplied by L1 and L2
Power ON delay 1 to 30 s ± 0.5 s
Reaction time (input signal variation from
-20% to +20% or from
+20% to -20% of set value)
Alarm ON delay < 250 ms
Alarm OFF delay < 250 ms
Accuracy (15 min warm-up time)
Temperature drift ± 1000 ppm/°C
Delay ON alarm ± 10% on set value ± 50 ms
Repeatability ± 0.5% on full-scale
Indication for
Power supply ON LED, green
Alarm ON LED, red (flashing 2 Hz
during delay time)
Output relay ON LED, yellow
Environment
Degree of protection IP 20
Pollution degree 3 (DWB02), 2 (PWB02)
Operating temperature
@ Max. voltage, 50 Hz -20 to +60°C, R.H. < 95%
@ Max. voltage, 60 Hz -20 to +50°C, R.H. < 95%
Storage temperature -30 to +80°C, R.H. < 95%
Housing
Dimensions DWB02 45 x 80 x 99.5 mm
PWB02 36 x 80 x 94 mm
Material PA66 or Noryl
Weight Approx. 250 g
Screw terminals
Tightening torque Max. 0.5 Nm
acc. to IEC 60947
Product standard EN 60255-6
Approvals UL, CSA
CE Marking L.V. Directive 2006/95/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
EMC
Immunity According to EN 60255-26